1. Amounts in dispute totaling $   are included in Column 6.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $   are excluded from Column 15.

(a) Issuing or
Confirming

Bank
Reference
Number

Letters
of

Credit
Code

American Bankers Association
(ABA) Routing Number Issuing or Confirming Bank Name

Letters of
Credit Amount

0001 1 021000089 Citibank NA 45

 2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  NATIONAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 7 - Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 8 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance

N O N E

 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  NATIONAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 62,628,613  62,628,613

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 13,959,607 1,453,710 15,413,317

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 4,452,079 (4,452,079)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets  2,394,463 (7,106,810) (4,712,347)

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  84,064,904 84,064,904

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 83,434,762 73,959,725 157,394,487

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 15,929,250 27,839,878 43,769,128

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 995,708 1,537,209 2,532,917

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 20,791,061 41,966,218 62,757,279

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 615,740  615,740

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 5,911,752 (5,911,752)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 4,850,659  4,850,659

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 1,683,511 8,528,172 10,211,683

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 50,777,681 73,959,725 124,737,407

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 32,657,081 XXX 32,657,081

22. Totals (Line 38) 83,434,762 73,959,725 157,394,487

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  In addition to cessions to unaffiliated companies, the restatement adjustments shown above include gross
cessions under a pooling arrangement (among affiliated insurance companies) but do not include the corresponding amounts assumed
under this contract. The assumed amounts under this contract offset $68,099,608 of the net amount recoverable shown on line 6 above.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  NATIONAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY